6-7 years = 7  

More than 7 = 10 

5.  

List of Clients of similar project(s) in last five years 

with documentary proofs/evidence (attach 

details/POs etc.). 

05 Clients = 5  

06-10 Clients = 7  

More than 10 = 10  

6.  
Bid Security amounting to Rs. 17,000/- (Rupees 

Seventeen Thousand Only) in the form of a pay 

order/demand draft/CDR issued by a Scheduled 

- 

S/N Attributes 
Reference Page 

in Proposal 

Points 

(Applicable in case 

of tie in quoted 

prices) 

Bank of Pakistan, in favour of ISGS.  

7.  
Signed cover letter (Form of Bid) with official stamp